

AISSMS ALL INDIA SHRI SHIVAJI MEMORIAL SOCIETY PREMIER HERITAGE GROUP OF INSTITUTES



55-56, Shivaji Nagar Pune 411005, Maharashtra, India 020 2553 4661 / 2553 4662 www.aissms.org

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are invited in B-1 form i.e percentage rate for the following works from the registered contractors enlisted in the appropriate class in Govt Departments or from the reputed firms having similar Type of experience in the works mentioned below.

Tender Forms will be issued on all working days in the office of All India Shri Shivaji Memorial Society, 55-56, Shivajinagar, Pune – 411 005 on cash payment from 29th August 2023 to 1st September 2023 and will be received on 6th September 2023 at 10.30 am to 4.30 pm in the office of All India Shri Shivaji Memorial Society, 55-56, Shivajinagar, Pune – 411 005

Sr. No.	Tender Specification	Estimated Cost	EMD	Period of completion	Cost of Blank Tender Form
1	Proposed Internal Painting Works at AISSMS's College of Pharmacy Building AISSMS Campus at F.P. No. 94A+94/2 TPS Sangamwadi, Pune	14,93,050/-	14,931/-	1 Months	1,000/-

General Conditions:

Date: 29.08.2023

- 1. Earnest Money in the form of Bank Demand Draft drawn in Favour of All India Shri Shivaji Memorial Society, Pune 411 005 on any of the Nationalised Bank at Pune as per column 4 above.
- 2. The All India Shri Shivaji Memorial Society, $Pune 411\ 005$ reserve the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.
- 3. Further particulars can be obtained from the office of the undersigned during working hours.

MALOJIRAJE CHHATRAPATI
Honorary Secretary